GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1639
TO BE ANSWERED ON 26.07.2017

FUNDS FOR RAIL LINES IN KARNATAKA

1639. KUMARI SHOBHA KARANDLAJE:
SHRI PRATHAP SIMHA:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways has received any representation from the Government of Karnataka regarding allocation of sufficient funds and early execution of Chikmagalur-Sakleshpur and Gulbarga-Bidar railway lines and if so, the details thereof; and

(b) the response of the Railways thereto?
ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)

(@) and (b): Representations received from concerned State Governments for allocation of sufficient funds for early execution of ongoing projects is a continuous process. The same is given due consideration while allocating funds for the projects during the year.
An outlay of X 70 crore and X 100 crore have been provided for Kadur-Chikmagalur-Sakleshpur and Gulbarga-Bidar new line projects

respectively during 2017-18.
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